P-010000902-5

FILED

OIGA A. ESPINOZA SECREMAY OF STATE SECREMARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE. FLORIDA 553 Castilla LN-Boynton Beach 100014583551-8 FL 33435

Tete: 561-733-2360

Olqu a. Epuige

This for: - Amend Apriversal Clean up & Janitorial Services



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

September 19, 2001

OLGA A. ESPINOZA 653 CASTILLA LANE BOYNTON BEACH, FL 33435

SUBJECT: UNIVERSAL CLEAN-UP & JANITORIAL SERVICES, INC. Ref. Number: P01000009025

We have received your document for UNIVERSAL CLEAN-UP & JANITORIAL SERVICES, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$35.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The incorporator(s) cannot be amended or changed. Please correct your document accordingly.

The amendment must be signed by an incorporator if adopted by the incorporators or by a director if adopted by the directors.

The document must contain written acceptance by the registered agent, (i.e. "I hereby am familiar with and accept the duties and responsibilities as registered agent for said corporation/limited liability company"); and the registered agent's signature.

The name and title of the person signing the document must be noted beneath or opposite the signature.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6957.

Doug Spitler Document Specialist

Letter Number: 601A00052355

			ICLES OF AME TO LES OF INCOF OF		CI OCT IS PM I SECRE TARY OF S TALLAHASSEE. FL	2:46
(NIVERSAL	Clean - UP	(present name)	SEVENDICES,	THC	
(Document Number of Corporation (If known) Pursuant to the provisions of section 607.1006, Florida Statutes, this Florida profit corporation adopts the following articles of amendment to its articles of incorporation:						
		adopted: <i>(indi</i> Рессисалі На Шоети, Fi 3	i cate article number 13302 Dr 13417	(s) being amended,	added or deleted)	
		ESPINOZA ITILA LA D BCH., FL 33				

- ---- . .

٩.

. .

القبادية ورز

, **'**

.

ARTICLE VII: OLGA ESPINIOZA 653 CASTILLA LAI BOMATON BCH., FI. 33435

- ---

.

SECOND: If an amendment provides for an exchange, reclassification or cancellation of issued shares, provisions for implementing the amendment if not contained in the amendment itself, are as follows:

THIRD: 1	The date of each amendment's adoption: Sept. 10, 2001				
FOURTH:	Adoption of Amendment(s) (CHECK ONE)				
X	The amendment(s) was/were approved by the shareholders. The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval.				
	The amendment(s) was/were approved by the shareholders through voting groups. The following statement must be separately provided for each voting group entitled to vote separately on the amendment(s):				
	"The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval by"				
	The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the board of directors without shareholder action and shareholder action was not required.				
	The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the incorporators without shareholder action and shareholder action was not required.				
	Signed this day of <u>September</u> , 2001				
Signature	Here and the second sec				
	(By the Chairman or Vice Chairman of the Board of Directors, President or other officer if adopted by the shareholders)				

. .

.

. *s

.

•

OI OCT 15 PM 12: 46 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

October 3, 2001

Attention: Doug Spitler Subject: Universal Clean-up & Janitorial Services, INC> Ref. Number: P01000009025

Mr. Doug Spitler

I <u>(Olga Espinoza)</u> hereby am familiar with and accept the duties and responsibilities as registered agent for said corporation. If you have any questions please reference to letter number: <u>601A00052355</u> and/or you can call me at (561)-733-2360-(home). Thank you.

Olga A. Espinoza

A. Enfinin